NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC



UNAUTHORIZED DEPOSIT TAKING

Pro Shop Advertising Holdings (Pvt) Ltd and

Kankanam Arachchige Suresh Madhushanka

This notice is published in the public interest under Section 42 (10) of the Finance Business Act No. 42 of 2011 to inform the public that consequent to an investigation conducted under Section 42 of the said Act, the Central Bank of Sri Lanka on 06.09.2023 has determined that:

- Pro Shop Advertising Holdings (Pvt) Ltd (PV 00237690) registered at No. 283, Achariyagama, Angunakolapelessa; and
- Mr. Kankanam Arachchige Suresh Madhushanka (920694152V), resided at No. 283, Achariyagama, Angunakolapelessa

have accepted deposits in contravention of the provisions of the said Act.

Accordingly, the Central Bank of Sri Lanka has directed the above-mentioned company and the individual not to accept further deposits by selling advertising packages or in any other manner.

The Central Bank of Sri Lanka has already issued freezing orders prohibiting the above-mentioned company and the individual soliciting and mobilizing deposits or any funds in any other forms, disposing/alienating assets, entering into any transaction in relation to any account, property or investment.

Central Bank of Sri Lanka, No: 30, Janadhipathi Mawatha, Colombo 01





